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Court File No:  01-CL-4192 

 

 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

 

 

B E T W E E N: 

 

ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 

 

Applicant 

 

- and - 

 

BUCKINGHAM SECURITIES CORPORATION 

 

Respondent 

 

 

SERVICE LIST 

(as at October 1, 2020) 

 

 

By Email: 

Groia & Company 

The Sterling Tower 

372 Bay Street, Suite 1000 

Toronto, Ontario   M5H 2W9 

Kevin J. Richard 

Direct: 416-203-4485 

Tel: 416 203-2115 

Fax: 416-203-9231 

Email: krichard@groiaco.com 

Counsel for Harold Seidel and David 

Bromberg 

David Bromberg 

c/o Miles D. O'Reilly, Q.C. 

O'Reilly & Smith 

Suite 424, 100 Richmond Street 

Toronto, Ontario   M5G 1E6 

Tel: 416-777-0088 

Fax: 416-777-0196 

Email: moreilly@insolaw.com 

mailto:acrawley@groia.com
mailto:moreilly@insolaw.com


- 2 - 

12920205.11 

Jim Meier 

7277 NW Penridge Road 

Portland, Oregon 97229 

USA 

Tel:  503-644-9121 

Email: jim.meier@herzogmeier.com 

Lloyd Bruce 

130 Merkley Square 

Scarborough, Ontario   M1G 2Y8 

Tel: 416431-4189 

Fax: 416-439-8657 

Email: tobago39@hotmail.com 

Canada Revenue Agency 

c/o Diane Winters, General Counsel 

Department of Justice 

Ontario Regional Office 

The Exchange Tower, Box 36 

Suite 3400, 130 King Street West 

Toronto, Ontario   M5X 1K6 

Tel: 416-973-3172 

Fax: 416-973-0810 

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

Rocco DeBenedetto 

Dynamic Fuel Sytems Inc. 

c/o Henry A. Harris 

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 

Toronto South Office 

Suite 5800, Scotia Plaza, 40 King Street West 

Toronto, Ontario   M5H 3Z7 

Tel:: 416 862-4393 

Fax: 416 863-3593 

Email: henry.harris@gowlings.com 

Ontario Securities Commission 

20 Queen Street West, 22nd Floor 

Toronto, Ontario   M5H 3S8 

Paloma Ellard 

Manager, Compliance, Litigation and Risk 

General Counsel’s Office 

Tel: 416-595-8906 

Email: pellard@osc.gov.on.ca  

Ontario Securities Commission 

20 Queen Street West, 22nd Floor 

Toronto, Ontario   M5H 3S8 

Michael Denyszyn 

Manager, Registrant Conduct, 

Compliance and Registrant Regulation 

Tel: 416-593-2320 

Fax 416-593-3651 

Email: mdenyszyn@osc.gov.on.ca 

Cynthia Amsterdam 

c/o Advocacy for Accountants Law Boutique 

733 3rd Street East, Suite 111 

North Vancouver, British Columbia  V7L 1G8 

Email: cynthia.amsterdam@advocacy4cpas.com 

DNTW Toronto LLP 

Chartered Professional Accountants 

45 Sheppard Avenue East, Suite 703 

Toronto, Ontario   M2N 5W9 

Gerry Feldman 

Email: gerry.feldman@dntwtoronto.com 

mailto:jim.meier@herzogmeier.com
mailto:tobago39@hotmail.com
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
mailto:henry.harris@gowlings.com
mailto:pellard@osc.gov.on.ca
mailto:mdenyszyn@osc.gov.on.ca
mailto:cynthia.amsterdam@advocacy4cpas.com
mailto:gerry.feldman@dntwtoronto.com
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McCarthy Tétrault 

Barristers & Solicitors 

4700 TD Bank Tower, P.O. Box 48 

Station “Toronto Dominion” 

Toronto, Ontario   M5K 1E6 

Sean D. Sadler 

Tel: 416-601-7511 

Fax: 416-868-0673 

Email: ssadler@mccarthy.ca  

Counsel for Caldwell Securities Ltd. 

 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 

22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400 

Toronto, Ontario   M5H 4E3 

c/o Alex MacFarlane 

Email: amacfarlane@blg.com  

c/o Roger Jaipargas 

Email: rjaipargas@blg.com  

Lawyers for CIBC Mellon Trust Company 

Miller Thomson LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

40 King St West, Suite 5800 

P.O. Box 1011 

Toronto, Ontario   M5H 3S1 

c/o Kyla Mahar 

Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com  

c/o Greg Azeff 

Email: gazeff@millerthomson.com  

Counsel for Canaccord 

Bennett Jones LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

One First Canadian Place 

Suite 3400, P.O. Box 130 

Toronto  Ontario   M5X 1A4 

Robert W. Staley 

Tel: 416-777-4857 

Fax: 416-863-1716 

Email: staleyr@bennettjones.com  

Lawyers for Miller Bernstein LLP 

Gowling WLG LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 

100 King Street West, Suite 1600 

Toronto, Ontario   M5X 1G5 

c/o David Cohen 

Email: david.cohen@gowlingwlg.com  

c/o Patrick Shea 

Email: patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com  

Counsel for W.D. Latimer and Bear, Stearns & 

Co. Inc. 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 

Barristers & Solicitors 

TD Bank Tower, P.O. Box 20 

Toronto-Dominion Centre 

Toronto, Ontario   M5K 1N6 

David A. Hausman 

Tel: 416-366-8381 

Fax: 416-364-7813 

Email: dhausman@fasken.com  

Lawyers for David Bromberg 

mailto:ssadler@mccarthy.ca
mailto:amacfarlane@blg.com
mailto:rjaipargas@blg.com
mailto:kmahar@millerthomson.com
mailto:gazeff@millerthomson.com
mailto:staleyr@bennettjones.com
mailto:david.cohen@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:dhausman@fasken.com
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Peter B. Cozzi 

Barrister & Solicitor 

111 Eglinton Avenue East, Suite 300 

Toronto, Ontario   M4P 1H4 

Tel: 416-440-0046 

Fax 416-440-1682 

Email: peter@petercozzi.com  

Lawyers for Steven Waxman and 

Don McNally 

Bear Stearns & Co. Inc. 

One Federal Street 

Boston, MA  02110   U.S.A. 

John Parson 

Compliance Manager 

Email: John.Parson@jpmorgan.com 

BMO Nesbitt Burns 

c/o Valerie Quintal 

Senior Counsel & Vice-President 

Legal and Regulatory Compliance 

BMO Financial Group 

Email: valerie.quintal@bmo.com 

Laurentian Bank Securities 

Laurentian Bank of Canada 

1360 René-Lévesque Boulevard West, 

Suite 620 

Montréal, Quebec   H3G 0E5 

Jessica Symms 

Tel: 514-755-4378 

Email: jessica.syms@banquelaurentienne.ca 

Dundee Securities Corporation, 

now known as Scotia Capital Inc. 

c/o Scotia Capital Inc. 

40 King Street West, 8th Floor 

Toronto, Ontario   M5H 1H1 

Kristen Riess 

Tel: 647-530-3482 

Email: kristen.riess@scotiabank.com 

Industrial Alliance Insurance and Financial 

Services Inc. 

522 University Avenue, Suite 400 

Toronto, Ontario   M5G 1Y7 

Susan Rai 

Tel: 416-585-8834 

Fax: 416-598-2195 

Email: susan.rai@ia.ca 

By Facsimile: 

Environmental Waste International Inc. 

360 Frankcom Street 

Ajax, Ontario   L1S 1R5 

Tel: 905-686-8689 

Fax: 905-428-8730 

 

By Regular Mail: 

Canadian Golden Dragon 

20 Maud Street, Suite 500 

Toronto, Ontario   M5V 2M5 

Attention:  Elliot Strashin 

Angelo Lamanna 

38 Macklingate Court 

Scarborough, Ontario   M1V 1A1 

Tel: 416-690-1889 

mailto:peter@petercozzi.com
mailto:John.Parson@jpmorgan.com
mailto:valerie.quintal@bmo.com
mailto:jessica.syms@banquelaurentienne.ca
mailto:kristen.riess@scotiabank.com
mailto:susan.rai@ia.ca
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Zammit Semple LLP 

129 Yorkville Avenue, Suite 200 

Toronto, Ontario   M5R 1C4 
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E-Mail Distribution List 

 

krichard@groiaco.com; moreilly@insolaw.com; jim.meier@herzogmeier.com; 

tobago39@hotmail.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; henry.harris@gowlings.com; 

pellard@osc.gov.on.ca; mdenyszyn@osc.gov.on.ca; cynthia.amsterdam@advocacy4cpas.com; 

gerry.feldman@dntwtoronto.com; ssadler@mccarthy.ca; amacfarlane@blg.com; 

rjaipargas@blg.com; kmahar@millerthomson.com; gazeff@millerthomson.com; 

staleyr@bennettjones.com; david.cohen@gowlingwlg.com; patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com; 

dhausman@fasken.com; peter@petercozzi.com; john.parson@jpmorgan.com; 

valerie.quintal@bmo.com; jessica.syms@banquelaurentienne.ca; kristen.riess@scotiabank.com; 

susan.rai@ia.ca;  
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